Student Experience Survey 2022-23

Introduction

The Student Experience Survey (SES) is an annual survey of Imperial students which is
run to gather feedback on a range of College services and Imperial College Union.

This 2022-23 survey was run between Friday 2 December and Monday 6 February and
was open to all non-final year undergraduates and all postgraduate taught students.

Participation rates

A total of 2,932 students responded to the survey this year, 19% of the 15,505 students
contacted, you can find the audience breakdown in the tables below.

% complete | 2020/21 | 2021/22 | 2022/23 Firstyear | Other years | Total
students
0-24% | 863 681 893
UGc | 821 857 1,678
25-49% | 674 702 643
PGT |1112 142 1,254
50-74% | 88 70 32
Total | 1,933 999 2,932
75-99% | 57 54 51
100% | 2,491 1,910 1,313
(17.0%) | (13.4%) (8.5%)
Total | 3,079 4,173 2,932
(25.0%) | (28.4%) | (18.9%)

Teams and services included in the College question set

Teams responsible for questions in the SES are asked to produce an action plan in
response to the results, outlining any existing projects or additional measures to
improve any issues that have arisen.

e Campus Services o International Student Support
o Accommodation o Timetabling
o Catering e Strategic Planning
o Student Hub e Student Services
o Sport o Welcome Week

e Centre for Academic English o Disabilities Advisory Service

¢ Digital Learning Resources (EdTech) o Student Counselling and

e Estates Mental Health Advice Service
o Building quality o Chaplaincy
o Commuting and travel o Careers Service

e Financial Support
e Graduate School
e Library Services

e Registry



Report and Action Plans

This report contains the question list, and the action plans. The reports and action plans
from previous years are also available on the College webpage:
https.//www.imperial.ac.uk/student-experience-survey

The interactive Power Bl app will shortly be updated and can be used by any member of
College Staff to filter data by student study and demographic data. Click here to access
the Power Bl app.

Where possible questions in the survey follow the Definitely agree - Definitely disagree
scale used in the NSS. The format used to represent this data is a 100% stacked bar
graph labelled with the number of respondents. Where data exists from the 22/23 SES
this is presented as an additional faded bar.

Highlights

T-1 - The belonging questions now have a third year of data and again show a
significant increase from the previous two years, suggesting that the low “agree” rates
from 20/21 may at least partially be explained by the pandemic. This year 71% of
students agreed that they were happy during the first term of the year, last year this
was 69% and in 2020/21 this was only 57%.

r-1-4-1 - Whilst there is still variation between departments satisfaction rates, the
College is maintaining its overall student satisfaction rate. When asked “Overall, | am
satisfied with my experience at Imperial so far” 76% of students agreed (76% in 21/22,
68% in 20/21).

Equality, diversity and inclusion

Students are asked to optionally provide the following characteristics at the end of the
survey: Ethnicity, gender, gender identity, sexual preference, religion, caring responsibilities
and pregnancy

All survey questions can be split by any characteristic to look for disparity in response,
however considerations do need to be made where there are a very small number of
respondents with certain characteristics. This can be done via the Power Bl App or for
more support contact studentexperiencesurvey@imperial.ac.uk.
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
A-1 - Study location

Non-final year UG and PGT 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%
a-1-3-1 - Please choose the statement that best describes how you have
interacted with Imperial this year. 1872 686 0
*2021 non-final year UG and PGR _ 1974 258 131

| have spent most of my time studying on a campus
| have been studying both remotely and on a campus

| have been studying remotely but have occasionally visited a campus to access services outside of my department (e.g. The Library, Student Hub, Imperial College Union)
H | have been studying remotely and have not visited a campus this term



Student Experience Survey 2022/23

B-1 - College pre-arrival
Firstyear UG and first year PGT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
b-1-1-1 | received the information | needed from the College before |
177 30
started
*2021 first year UG and first year PGR 96
b-1-2-1 | was able to find the information | needed on the College website 1
*2021 first year UG and first year PGR 96
b-1-3-1 | received enough information from the College about moving to
ST 400 7
and living in London
*2021 first year UG and first year PGR 549 307 109

m Definitely agree m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

C-2 - College Welcome Season Induction (UG)
Firstyear UG

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

c-2-1-1 Overall, | was satisfied with the welcome talk from the Provost
and Union President

118
221 25

—
—

c-2-2-1 The Welcome Season activities run by my department or
programme helped me settle into College and make friends

c-2-3-1 The Welcome Season activities run by my department helped
me understand how my programme of study would work

£

c-2-4-1 Overall, | found the 'Mums and Dads' scheme to be helpful 153
218 286 183
mDefinitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ®mMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
C-3 - College Welcome Season Induction (PGT)

Firstyear PGT
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80%

c-3-1-1 Overall, | was satisfied with the Graduate School's online Master's 149
induction - it clarified the programmes and workshops available to me.
c-3-3-1 Overall, the Graduate School's website presents clear information 288 275 157
and is easy to navigate.
c-3-6-1 Overall, | am satisfied with the development opportunities offered 162 428 265
by the Graduate School are designed and catered for a diverse audience
c-3-7-1 Overall, | am satisfied with the newsletters and bulletins through 156 398 273
which | receive all Graduate School information and news.
c-3-9-1 | am satisfied with the workshop topics offered by the Graduate 147 408 206
School
mDefinitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  EMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree

90%  100%



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
C-3 - College Welcome Season Induction (PGT)

Firstyear PGT 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

c-3-10-1 | have engaged with the postgraduate coaching programme

mYes mNo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23

C-3 - College Welcome Season Induction (PGT)

Firstyear PGT 75% 80% 85% 90% 95% 100%
c-3-X-X | am aware of the Graduate School, which provides professional

development workshops, events, coaching and support to all Postgraduate
Students

mYes mNo
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

C-4 - Welcome Season Overall
Firstyear UG and first year PGT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

c-4-1-1 The events during Welcome Season helped me settle into College

and make friends 317
#2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR 298
c-4-2-1 There were events and activities during Welcome Season that were
enjoyable and relevant to me
#2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR 297
c-4-3-1 | feltlike | had access to enough help and support during Welcome 219
Week
#2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR
304
c-4-7-1 OQverall, | was satisfied with the activities and induction at the start 279
of term.
#2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR
670 233

m Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree

90% 100%



)

Student Experience Survey 2022/23 c-4-5-x  Before | started at the College | was
C-4 - Welcome Season Overall concerned about:

Firstyear UG and first year PGT
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Performing well academically 684 483

*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR

Making friends and meeting people

*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR

My financial situation

*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR

Living independently

*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR

Time management

*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR

Coping with a pre-existing mental health condition 208

Coping with a pre-existing physical health condition 138 160 306

m Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23 c-4-6-x After Welcome Season, | felt confident that I:

C-4 - Welcome Season Overall
Firstyear UG and first year PGT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Can find and access help and support if | have any problems _ 257 E
*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR 620 237 69
Know the kind of things | can do to improve my mental and physipal p 357 q
wellbeing
*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR 955 299 92
Feel a part of the College community _ 318 :
*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR 515 293 116
Feel prepared for studying at the College p 286 :
*2021 questions were asked to first year UG and first year PGR o574 273 106
Feel prepared for life at the College 640 311 M

mDefinitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree ~ mDefinitely disagree

12



Student Experience Survey 2022/23

D-1 - Accommodation Part 1
d-1-1-1

Other (please state), 38

My own home, 253

Private Halls (e.g. GradPad, iQ, Pure, Unite etc.), 275

With parents/ relatives, 240

Imperial Halls, 481

100 200 300 400 500 600

\Where do you live?

Private rented accommodation, 1015

700 800

900

1000

1100

13



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
D-1 - Accommodation Part 1

All students not living in halls
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

d-1-2-1 How many housemates do you have? 265 228 350

186 441 362 270 100 65

mNone mOne mTwo mThree mFour Five or more

14



Student Experience Survey 2022/23

D-2 - Accommodation
First year UG in halls

d-2-1-x  When you were deciding on your accommodation preferences, which factors were most
important to you?

Importance (1 = highest, 8 = lowest)
v

Factors 1 [ 234576

Location

Price

Having an en-suite bathroom

Having a single room

Hall amenities and facilities

Having a twin room

Age and condition of hall

Transport links

Local amenities
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
D-2 - Accommodation Part 2 (Halls)

Firstyear UG in halls 0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50% 60%  70%  80%  90%  100%

d-2-2-1 Overall, | was satisfied with the communication throughout the

accommodation application process 168 245 43

373 92

d-2-3-2 The information provided in the "Accommodation Hub' and my Hall's e-
induction systems helped me prepare prior to arrival 63
281 115
378
305
161

% E

d-2-4-1 Overall, | was satisfied with the experience of moving into my hall

d-2-5-1 | feel welcomed and supported by my hall 54
54
d-2-6-1 | found the hall welcome materials that | was given on arrival useful. .
61
232 0

m Definitely agree u Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree ® Mostly disagree m Definitely disagree

2
M 2 i

16
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

D-3 - Accommodation Part 3 (Halls first impressions)
Firstyear UG in halls

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

d-3-1-1 | am satisfied with my room 286 28

44 27

d-3-2-1 | am satisfied with the common room

d-3-3-1 | am satisfied with the kitchen

d-3-4-1 | am satisfied with hall security

d-3-5-1 | am satisfied with the response when | raise a maintenance issue.

d-3-6-1 | am satisfied with the overall cleanliness of my room and hall.

m Definitely agree ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ®mMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree



Student Experience Survey 2021/22

D-4 - Accommodation Part 4 (Halls welcome, support and events)
Firstyear UG in halls

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

d-4-1-1 Overall, | am satisfied with the support provided by the
Wardens, Subwardens and Hall Seniors

189 173 98

d-4-2-1 Overall, | am satisfied with the service provided by the
Residential Services team (Hall Supervisors, Village Senior Supervisors, 168 190 104
Village Managers and Campus Coordinator)

d-4-3-1 Overall, | am satisfied with the social opportunities provided by

my hall 170 189 81
. 1
d-4-4-1 | feel safe in my hall 313 153 18-.»
m Definitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

F-1 - Student Hub

All respondents

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

190

Non-first, non-final year UG

Non-first year PGT 31

B | have heard of the Student Hub and have visited this academic year

m | have heard of and visited the Student Hub but have not visited this academic year
| have heard of, but never visited the Student Hub

u | have not heard of the Student Hub

70%

80%

90%

100%

19
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
F-1 - Student Support

f-1-2-1 Have you raised an enquiry with the Student Hub?
Non-final, non-first year UG and all
non-first year PGTs

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50% 60% 70% 80%

90%  100%

Non-final year non-first year UG

Non-first year PGT

*PGR in 2021

mYes mNo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
F-1 - Student Hub

All respondents who have used the Student Hub

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50% 60% 70% 80%

90%  100%
f-1-4-2 | felt helped and supported by the Student Hub

f-1-7-2 | am satisfied with the times that the Student Hub services are open

and available to me in person or online.

m Definitely agree  ®m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ®Mostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
F-1 - Student Hub

All respondents who made an enquiry at the Student Hub

30
25
20
15
31%
19% 7%
5 14% 12%
0
Requesting or Fees International Student Financial support Handing in a document Other Student Oyster Card
collecting a document Query request

21
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
F-1 - Student Hub

All respondents who have used the Student Hub

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

f-1-10-1 My query was dealt with efficiently and effectively

155 18 21

f-1-10-2 | was satisfied with the answer to my query

f-1-10-3 | have found information relating to Student Hub services via
Social Media helpful this year

h.,J

©
&

©

o
j

168

f-1-10-4 | found the process easy and hassle free

48

|
—
—
i
S
—

f-1-10-5 | would prefer a virtual appointment option

107 116 1

mDefinitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree ~ mDefinitely disagree

22
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
F-1 - Student Support - Student Accommodation Office

Non-final, non-first year UG and all non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90%  100%

f-1-9-2 Have you ever attended one of the Student Accommodation
Office's Private Accommodation events or used any of their private 112 346
accommodation services

258 811
EYes mNo
Student Experience Survey 2022/23
F-1 - Student Accommodation Office
All respondents who have used the Student
Accommodation Office 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90%  100%
f-1-12-1  Overall | am satisfied with the range and support available to me 223
with regards to Private Accommodation matters
577
f-2-2-1 | have found information relating to Student Accommodation Office 258
Services via Social Media helpful
672
m Definitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree

23
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

F-1 - Student Hub

All respondents who made a Private Accommodation Enquiy

36%
21%
16% 14%

Attended the Visited the
Private Housing  Imperial Home
event talk (takes Solutions website
place in March)

Used printed
resources (area
guide map,
provate housing
guide, leaflets)

Visited the private Found an agent or Took part in the

housing website

private
accommodation
provider through a
student hub
organised event
or website

2%
.

May Housing
Roadshow

2%

Had a contract
checked by the
Student Hub team

1%
[
Used the rent

guaruntee
scheme

Other

24



mtudent Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (UG)

Non-final year UG

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90%  100%

g-1-4-1 | am satisfied with how my timetable information is communicated 238 368 94

-
0

617 164

g-1-5-1 | am satisfied with the timetable publication time

g-1-6-1 | am satisfied with the rooms allocated to my teaching 368 94
639 199
m Definitely agree mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ®mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (PGT)

All PGT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

g-1-4-1 | am satisfied with how my timetable information is communicated

*PGR in 2021

g-1-5-1 | am satisfied with the timetable publication time

*PGR in 2021

g-1-6-1 | am satisfied with the rooms allocated to my teaching™®

*PGR in 2021

m Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (UG)

Non-final year UG

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90%  100%

g-1-8-1 | am satisfied with how my exam timetable information is

communicated. 95 77 31

g-1-9-1 | am satisfied with the exam timetable publication time

109

g-1-11-1 | am satisfied with the rooms allocated to my exams 227 303 178

m Definitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ®mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (PGT)

All PGT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

g-1-8-1 | am satisfied with how my exam timetable information is

communicated. 142
*PGR in 2021
g-1-9-1 | am satisfied with the exam timetable publication time 145
*PGR in 2021
g-1-11-1 | am satisfied with the rooms allocated to my exams 236

m Definitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (UG)

Non-final year UG

g-1-7-1  Please rank the following options in terms of how important they are to you when considering your timetable:

Factors

Coursework allocation across week or year

Sufficient time for lunch and travel

Supporting learning

Socialising

Suitable learning resource allocation (e.g. room type)

External commitments (e.g. caring)

Part-time work

Other

27



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (PGT)

All PGT

g-1-7-1  Please rank the following options in terms of how important they are to you when considering your timetable:

Factors

Coursework allocation across week or year

Supporting learning

Sufficient time for lunch and travel

Importance (1 = highest, 9 = lowest)

Suitable learning resource allocation (e.g. room type)

Socialising

External commitments (e.g. caring)

Part-time work

Other

28



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (UG)

Non-final year UG

g-1-10-1  Please rank the following options in terms of how important they are to you when considering
your exam timetable:

Importance (1 = highest, 9 = lowest) |Weight

Factors

Supporting learning & revision

Number of assessments per week

Suitable learning resource allocation (e.g. room type,
remote assessment platform)

External commitments (e.g. caring)

Time of Day

Other

29



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
G-1 - Timetabling (PGT)

PGR

g-1-10-1  Please rank the following options in terms of how important they are to you when considering
your exam timetable:

Importance (1 = highest, 9 = lowest) |Weight

Factors

Supporting learning & revision

Number of assessments per week

Suitable learning resource allocation (e.g. room type,
remote assessment platform)

External commitments (e.g. caring)

Time of Day

Other

30



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-2 - UG Academic and Pastoral Support

Non-final year UG

Department of Aeuronautics

Department of Bioengineering

Department of Chemical Engineering

Department of Chemistry

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering

Department of Computing

Dyson School of Design Engineering

Department of Earth Sciences and Engineering

Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering

Department of Mathematics

o
B

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

]
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Department of Mechanical Engineering 5] (
39 15 4
Department of Materials 5
13 12 3
Department of Physics 7
40 14 3
School of Medicine 27
119 33 25
Department of Life Sciences 17
49 21 12
m Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  m Mostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-2 - UG Academic and Pastoral Support

Non-final, non-first year UG 0%  10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  80%  70%  80%  90%  100%

Department of Aeurcnautics

a
~ B

Department of Bioengineering

—
~

Department of Chemical Engineering

-
-

Department of Chemistry

60
e

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering

|

Department of Computing

Dyson School of Design Engineering

Department of Earth Sciences and Engineering

o
w e~

Department of Electrical and Electronic Engineering

N
Iy
®
©

Department of Mathematics

m

w
w
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Department of Mechanical Engineering

Department of Materials

Department of Physics
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School of Medicine 110

N
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Department of Life Sciences

b4
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mYes mNo



Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-2 - UG Academic and Pastoral Support

Non-final, non-first year UG
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m Definitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-1 - Student Support - Disability Advisory Service

All respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 860% 70% 80% 90% 100%

h-1-1-1 Have you ever used the Disability Advisory Service?

h-1-2-1 Do you think of yourself as having a disability, impairment, health
condition or learning difference?

h-1-7-1  Were adjustments to your studies or assessments recommended? 337
mYes mNo wmPrefer notto say
Student Experience Survey 2022/23
-1 - Student Support - Disability Advisory Service
kﬂ respondents vﬁo ha usgi%e y I'y
Disability Advisory Service 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
h-1-6-1 | found the discussion with an advisor helpful _ 20 m
h-1-8-1 The adjustments to my studies or assessments have helped my
studies 21

m Definitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ®Mostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-3 - Student Support - Counselling

Non-final, non-first year UG and all non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

h-3-1-1 Have you everused the Student Counselling and Mental Health
Advice Service?

*2020 Non-final, non-first year UG

mYes mNo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-3 - Student Support - Counselling

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

h-3-5-1  Overall, | am satisfied with the support | received from the 16
Counselling Service
83 28 40
7

h-3-?-1 The Support I rECEiVEd was hEIprI _ 14 17

m Definitely agree m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-4 - Student Support - Chaplaincy

Non-final, non-first year UG and all non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70%

h-4-1-1 Have you ever used the chaplaincy |4

EYes ENo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-4 - Student Support - Chaplaincy

Non-final, non-first year UG & non-first year PGR
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

h-4-1-2  Overall | am satisfied with the service provided by the Chaplaincy _

B Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree B Mostly disagree m Definitely disagree

80%

80%

90%

20%

100%

100%

0
e
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-5 - Student Support - International

All non-Home students
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

h-5-1-1 Have you ever contacted the international student support team?

mYes ENo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H5 - Student Support - International

Respondents who have contacted the International Student Support Team
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%

h-5-1-2 Overall | am satisfied with the service provided by the International
Student Support Team

m Definitely agree  m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  m Mostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-6 - Centre for Academic English

Non-final, non-first year UG and PGT
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

h-6-1-1 Have you ever used the Centre for Academic English?

EYes ENo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23

H-6 - Centre for Academic English

Respondents who have used the CfAE 0% 10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%

h-6-4-1 The Centre for Academic English has supported my learning well 17
103
h-6-2-1 Overall | am satisfied with the service provided by the Centre for 12
Academic English
93

m Definitely agree ®m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
H-6 Centre for Academic English

h-6-3-x How many of the following courses, workshops or sessions have

you attended?
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Communicating Science Successfully Session n 1 —
CfAE course, workshop or session delivered in my department (UG) n 4 _

m1.10+ m2.6-9 =3.3-5 m4.1-2 m5 None
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
I-1 - Health

Non-final, non-first year UG and non first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

i-1-1-1  Which GP are you registered with at your term time address? 86 H
*2021 did not include PGTs 354 152 47
m Imperial College Health Centre in Princes Gardens B Other (please say where)

| am not registered with a local GP at my term time address m Cloister Road Surgery (North Acton)

Student Experience Survey 2022/23

I-1 - Health i-1-2-1  How much time was there between making an appointment and seeing or speaking to a doctor or nurse?
Non-final, non-first year UG and non first year PGRs

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Imperial College Health Centre in Princes Gardens
Cloister Road Surgery (North Acton)

Other (please say where)

mSame day m2-3days 4-7days m8-14days m15-21days m21+days
40
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student Experience Survey 2022/23
I-1 - Health i-1-3-1 Overall, | was satisfied with the waiting time for an appointment

Non-final, non-first year UG and non first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Imperial College Health Centre in Princes Gardens 13

Cloister Road Surgery (North Acton)

Other (please say where) 12
26
m Definitely agree m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree m Mostly disagree m Definitely disagree
Student Experience Survey 2022/23 _ - _ _
I-1 - Health i-1-4-1 | was satisfied with the service at reception

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%

15
70 41

17
45

Imperial College Health Centre in Princes Gardens

Cloister Road Surgery (North Acton)

Other (please say where)

-
%3]
8
—

m Definitely agree m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree



‘G} Student Experience Survey 2021/22
J-1 - Sport

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGR

0% 20% 40% 80% 80% 100%
j-1-1-1 In an average week on how many days would you 111
be moderately active for 30 minutes or more?
100 122 167 197 127 80 65
mNone (0 days) EOne (1 day) B Two (2 days) EThree (3 days)
mFour (4 days) m Five (5 days) = Six (6 days) Every day (7 days)

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
J-1 Sport

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGT

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

j-1-2-1  Being active and/or playing sport has enhanced my student
experience.

112
255

j-1-3-2 Move Imperial has supported me with being physically active on
and/or off campus.

j-1-4-1  When | am active | feel better and it improves my wellbeing.

378

j-1-8-1 The College has the sports/physical activity facilities and capacity
that meet my expectations.

139
315

&
:

mDefinitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
K-1 - Buildings
Non-final, non-first year UG and non first year PGTs who have

been on campus 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90%  100%

k-1-1-1 | am satisfied with the quality and condition of buildings at Imperial 61

*2021 did not include PGTs [ NECEE
k-1-2-1 The quality and condition of the buildings at Imperial are suitable for
a world leading education and research institution

224 68

E

512 150 107

83

*2021 did not include PGTs 179 128

mDefinitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree = mMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
K-1 - Buildings

Non-final, non-first y&ar UG and non-first year PGTs who have been on

campus 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
k-1-3-1 How frequently does the quality and condition of the building at
Imperial prevent or disrupt your learning, teaching, research or the support 47 6
of these activities?
2021 did not include PGTs 479 102 29

mNever ®Sometimes About half the time  ®m Most of the time ®mAlways
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

L-1 - Digital Learning Resources

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGT
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[-1-3-1  Overall | am satisfied with my ability to access and the performance
of subject specific ICT resources (Equipment, facilities, software etc.)
I-1-4-1  Overall | am satisfied with my ability to access and the performance

of online learning platforms and resources. (Blackboard, Teams, The Hub
efc.)

Overall | am satisfied with my ability to access and the performance,

[-1-5-1
audio and visual playback quality of lecture and session recordings.
(Panopto etc.)
[-1-7-1 | am satisfied with my ability to access and the performance of
technical support for on-line learning.
I-1-8-1 | am satisfied with my ability to access and the quality of platforms

for live course sessions. (Teams, Zoom, etc.)

I-1-1-2  Overall | am satisfied with my ability to access appropriate learning
technology. (PCs, laptops, tablets etc.) 214 68 2211

Neither agree nor disagree ~ mMostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree

m Definitely agree  ®Mostly agree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
M-1 - Library

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m-1-1-1 The library resources (e.g. hooks, online services and learning

spaces) have supported my learning well 107

256 27

430
B
459 191 2
97 177 89

m Definitely agree  m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ®Mostly disagree  m Definitely disagree

m-1-2-1 The library resources and services are good enough for my needs

m-1-4-2 | am able to access library study spaces when | need to
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

M-1 - Libraries m-1-6-1 Which library space do
you use most often?
All respondents

A 0

u Central Library (South Kensington Campus) ®m Charing Cross Campus Library

H Chealsea & Westminster Campus Library B GoStudy Spaces, Levels 4 and 5 in the Chemistry Building
® Hammersmith Campus Library u | rarely or never visit the library

m Royal Brompton Campus Library Silwood Park Campus Library

u St Mary's Campus Library

300

200

100
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

N-1 - Careers Service
Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGTs 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

n-1-1-1 Have you ever had a meeting with a member of staff from the College 106 332
Careers Service, whether in your department or in the Careers Centre?

258 785

n-1-1-2 Have you ever attended a Careers Event provided by the College
Careers Service (e.g. Careers Fair/ Careers Forum/ Lunch Time Talk/ Skills
Work Shop/ Recruiterin Residence/ Career Café or Careers Seminar)?

mYes mNo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
N-1 - Careers Service

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGT users of the Careers

Service
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

n-1-2-1 Overall, | am satisfied with the support that was provided by the
College Careers Service
*2021 did not include PGTs

n-1-3-1 Qverall, | am satisfied with the events provided by the College
Careers Service

*2021 did not include PGTs

n-1-4-1 Overall, | am satisfied with the web based resources provided by
the College Careers Service
*2021 did not include PGTs

150 6

395 33

m Definitely agree m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  mMostly disagree  m Definitely disagree



Student Experience Survey 2022/23

E-3 - ICU Commercial Services

e-3-8-1 Do you have any dietary requirements?

Nene 84,60

Vegetarian [N 13.5%
Halal 7.9%

Vegan | 1.1%

Lactose free | 4.8%

Other (Type below) [N 4.8%

Nut free [l 1.3%

Gluten free 1.6%
Kosher | 0.5%

0 50

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
O1 - Catering

0-1 Catering

100 150 200 250

0-1-7-1 How many days a week do you buy the following meals on
campus?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Breakfast 91 20 14

Dinner 47 37 25 m 1

E) m1 2 =3 4 m5 WG w7

o
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
O-1 - Catering
0-1-2-1  Which campus catering outlet do you use the most?

Non-final, non-first year UG, non-first year PGT

e Feast(JCR), 6

B Ex Libris (Hammersmith), 2

Library Café (South Kensington), 100

I <o (JCR South Kensington), 30
_ SCR Restaurant (South Kensington), 26
I oo Café (South Kensington), 33
I - s Caé (Charing Cross)2, 13
I - Lou« Bird Café (SAF, South Kensington), 21
B - o (UCR, South Kensington), 11

B cr-visto Café (South Kensington), 10

. Neo Pizza & Pasta (JCR, South Kensington), 2

_ Business School Café (South Kensington), 11

B sV café (RSM, South Kensington), 9

. The Bakery/ Starbucks (JCR, South Kensington), 2

- Essentials, 3

I The Roastery (SCR, South Kensignton), 1

- Eastside Restaurantand Bar (South Kensington), 5

. Physics Café (Blackett, South Kensington), 2

- Wolson Restaurant (Hammersmith), 5

I - ncian Street Food (South Kensington), 10

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
O-1 - Catering 0-1-3-1  Why do you use this outlet the most?

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGT who

n
(2]

Other (Type below)

a
o

Speed of service

5%
(93]

It has the best atmosphere

It is the best value

~J

58]
[Co]
(2]

There is the best quality of food

[42]
[#]

There is the best range of food

(]
W

There are usually seats available

It is the closest and most
convenient

224

o
a
o
-
o
o

150 200 250

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
0O-1 - Catering

0-1-4-1  When you are buying food, which factors are most important to you?

Non-final, non-first year UG who have been on campus

Value for money
Quality

Healthiness

Portion size
Proximity

Dietary requirements
CQOVID-19 safety
International cuisine

1]
(=]
o
o
[9)]
o
W
o
o
w
o
o
o
o
o
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

P'2 - StUdent flnances p-2-1-1  Who in College would you approach if you found yourself in financial
Non-final, non-first year UG difficulty? (Select as many as apply)
200
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
5%
: m -
o 1%
:
Student Financial Personal Tutor Senior Tutor Imperial College Student Hub Departmental Other Director of
Support Union Advice Administrator Undergratuate
Centre Studies
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
P-2 - Finances

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGTs

0% 20% 40% 80% 80% 100%
p-2-2-1 Have you ever applied for help from the Student Support
20 230
Fund?
*2020 did not include PGTs 500 418
EYes m No but | have heard of the Student Support Fund B No and | have not heard of the Student Support Fund

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
P2 - Finances

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

p-2-3-1 | was satisfied with the way that the application was handled

< )
*2021 did not include PGTs 2] 14 2

m Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree m Mostly disagree m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23 - Finances

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGTs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 80% 70% 80% 90% 100%

p-2-4-1 During your time at the College have you had any contact with the
College's Credit Control team?

*2021 did not include PGTs

52

EYes ENo

Student Experience Survey 2022/23
P2 - Finances

Non-final, non-first year UG and non-first year PGRs
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

p-2-5-1 When in contact with the College's Credit Control team | was
satisfied with the way the matter was handled

#2021 did not include PGTs

m Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  ® Mostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23

Q-1 - Commuting and travel
All Respondants

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 20%  100%

g-1-9-1 Does the length of your commute impact upon your participationin

Union activities or social opportunities? 381 229 527
298 753
® No - it has had no impact on my participation mYes - It has encouraged me to participate Yes - it has discouraged me from participating
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
Q-2 - Safety
All participants who have been on campus
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

8
g-2-1-1  Generally | feel safe at College during the day 742 377 47|l 5
597 611,

g-2-2-1 Generally | feel safe at College during the evening 542 498 101 417
792 178 50 6
g-2-4-1 The Imperial SafeZone app has made me feel safer on campus m 388 ﬂS

m Definitely agree  ® Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree ~ ®Mostly disagree  m Definitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
T-1 - Belonging

All respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

t-1-1-1  Overall, | have felt happy during my last term at Imperial 187
871 276 194
t-1-2-1 | feel connected to my fellow students at Imperial 219
783 319 275
t-1-3-1 | feell am part of a community at Imperial 244
731 392 216

m Definitely agree  mMostly agree Neither agree nor disagree  m Mostly disagree  mDefinitely disagree
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Student Experience Survey 2022/23
R-1 - Overall

All respondents
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

r-1-1-1 By learning alongside researchers who are experts in their fields,
Imperial students gain the practical, entrepreneurial and intellectual skills 259 25
to tackle societal problems
351 95
r-1-2-1 The College provides a broad range of activities, services and
support for students beyond their studies, helping them fo develop their 236 24
wider talents and to be successful
300 78
r-1-3-1 Looking back on my experience so far, | would recommend
Imperial College to a potential student 485 176 39
705 265 86
r-1-4-1  Overall, | am satisfied with my experience at Imperial so far 388 548 178 2
830 275 99

m Definitely agree m Mostly agree Neither agree nor disagree m Mostly disagree m Definitely disagree





